{M)UNHCR

2 £ TheUN Refugee Agency

$924.0 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 L6

CONTRIBUTIONS ®| USD

United States of America ’
Germany

European Union

African Development Bank Group
Canada

Unilever (UK)

Spain

Austria

Finland

France

China

Education Cannot Wait

Japan

USA for UNHCR
UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe

UN Covid-19 MPTF

The Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Global Initiatives
Australia for UNHCR

Private donors Republic of Korea
Country-Based Pooled Funds
Japan Association for UNHCR
Swedish Postcode Lottery

Private donors China

Sunshine forever Limited
Luxembourg

Sweden for UNHCR

Private donors Canada

UN Conflict-Related Sexual Violence MPTF
Qatar

Private donors United Arab Emirates
Private donors USA

Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (UNIQLO)
Republic of Korea

UN Programme On HIV/AIDS

Other private donors

FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

53% Coronavirus Emergency
funded 2 as of 31 December 2021

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)

B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

B Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked
= 28,600,000 186,050,000 - 214,650,000
- 29,726,516 - 331,500 30,058,016
- - - 11,647,388 11,647,388
- - - 9,446,683 9,446,683
- 4,765,687 3,177,125 - 7,942,812
- - 472,037 3,973,825 4,445,862
- 4,242,102 - - 4,242,102
- 349,099 535,120 3,059,976 3,944,195
- 3,446,995 - - 3,446,995
- 2,110,199 - - 2,110,199

- - - 2,000,000 2,000,000
- - - 1,338,235 1,338,235

= 983,696 = 273,034 1,256,730
- 391,688 15,000 850,000 1,256,688
= 1,186,927 29,677 = 1,216,604
- - 447,568 441,788 889,356
= = = 670,950 670,950
- 353,309 13,964 - 367,274
= 366,940 = = 366,940
- - - 339,607 339,607
= 236,046 = = 236,046
- 233,697 - - 233,697
= 85,688 28,336 100,000 214,024
- 200,000 - - 200,000
= 179,211 = = 179,211
- 165,196 - - 165,196
= 164,390 = = 164,390
- - 147,652 - 147,652
= = = 136,000 136,000
- 20,086 - 80,109 100,195
= 100,000 = = 100,000
- 100,000 - - 100,000
= = 50,000 = 50,000
- - - 6,496 6,496
= 257,595 2,067 140,385 400,047

Sub-total

Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments

- 78,265,067 190,968,546 34,835,976 304,069,589
102,978,112 27,921,906 53,847,197 1,838,442 186,585,657

Total

UNHCR Division of External Relations

102,978,112 106,186,973 244,815,743 36,674,418 490,655,246

1of2



Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the situation. The contributions
earmarked for the Coronavirus Emergency shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked

contributions listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

United States of America 673.7 million | Canada 45.1 million | Germany 21.4 million | Private donors Australia 15.6 million | Sweden 14.1 million |
Switzerland 13.3 million | Norway 12.4 million | France 9.9 million | Private donors Germany 7.9 million | Republic of Korea 5.2 million |

Private donors Thailand 4.6 million | Italy 4 million | Belgium 4 million | Luxembourg 3.6 million | Private donors United Kingdom 3.2 million |
Denmark 2.9 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 2.7 million | Australia 2.7 million | Japan 2.7 million | Netherlands 2.7 million |

Private donors Brazil 2.1 million | Private donors USA 2 million | Kuwait 2 million

Armenia | Austria | Czechia | Estonia | Iceland | IGAD | International Organization for Migration | Joint SDG Fund | Kazakhstan | Malta |
Migration MPTF | Portugal | Russian Federation | Spain | UN Children Fund | UN Dpt of Political &amp; Peacebuilding Aff. | UN Peacebuilding Fund |
UN Programme on HIV/AIDS | UN Trust Fund for Human Security | United Arab Emirates | Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Private donors Spain 83.8 million | Norway 80 million | Sweden 75.4 million | Private donors Japan 43.6 million |

Private donors Republic of Korea 42.4 million | United Kingdom 40.4 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million | Germany 26 million |
Japan 23.4 million | Private donors Italy 22.5 million | Private donors Sweden 21.7 million | France 20.2 million | Private donors USA 17.7 million |
Switzerland 16.4 million | Ireland 12.5 million | Belgium 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg |
Malta | Mexico | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Qatar | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation |
Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | South Africa | Spain | Thailand | Turkey | United Arab Emirates | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements of the Coronavirus Emergency include requirements in Afghanistan, Albania, Algeria, Angola, Argentina Regional Office, Armenia, Aruba, Azerbaijan,
Bangladesh, Belize, Benin, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Brazil, Burkina Faso, Burundi, Cameroon, Central African Republic, Chad, Chile, Colombia, Costa Rica, Cote d'lvoire, Cyprus,
Democratic Rep of the Congo, Djibouti, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Egypt, El Salvador, Ethiopia, Gabon, Gambia, Georgia, Ghana, Guatemala, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Guyana,
Honduras, India, Indonesia, Iraq, Islamic Republic of Iran, Israel, Italy MCO, Jordan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Kosovo, Kyrgyzstan, Lebanon, Liberia, Libya, Malawi, Malaysia, Mali, Malta,
Mauritania, Mexico, Montenegro, Morocco, Mozambique, Myanmar, Nepal, New Or Additional Mandate Nam, Niger, Nigeria, North Macedonia, Pakistan, Panama, Peru, Rwanda,
Saudi Arabia, Senegal, Serbia, Sierra Leone, Somalia, South Africa, South Sudan, Spain MCO, Sudan, Syrian Arab Republic, Tajikistan, Thailand, The Republic of the Congo, Togo,
Trinidad and Tobago, Tunisia, Uganda, Ukraine, United Republic of Tanzania, United States of America, Venezuela, Yemen, Zambia and Zimbabwe.

2. The percentage funded (53%) and total funding amount ($490,655,246) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$433,344,754 representing 47% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to the Coronavirus Emergency are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at a related region, sub-region, country or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used for the
Coronavirus Emergency. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contribution $10 million or more, the total amount of the contributed is shown.

6. For 2021, $469 million of UNHCR’s COVID-19-related needs has been mainstreamed into its Global Appeal and $455 million are supplementary needs bringing the total
COVID-19 related requirements in 2021 to $924 million. The funding level shown here includes contributions to the mainstreamed activities related to COVID-19.

7. The contribution from the United States of America covers both the supplementary needs and also mainstreamed activities related to COVID-19.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org ¥ Followuson @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

FNm FE:'.

ARIEFS mElIEMIFS

EI R 72 W L2 78X I El xR E18X1E I
Elfniz iR STERIEE &l 7hiERIEXHE I
Tl 3 TR EX 1E

EDIEEF S oIiRES¥FS

Fhigl YR IRENET 73 Tk EIAtH AR =
f1XURTMENET 73 Elfntl 7 IR =

TR EER, STERSHHEA 4T

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportid=5 16877




